506153646 07/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6200378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RV HOLDING B.V.	05/20/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RHEAVITA B.V.	
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGIEPARK 82 PB 17	
City:	ZWIJNAARDE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-9052	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9951990
Patent Number:	10670336

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

Email: PTOmail@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON
Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHD-5169-73 & 5169-0082	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN H. DAVIDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan H. Davidson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=07-14-2020\_Assignment\_Transfer\_to\_RheaVita\_BV#page1.tif source=07-14-2020\_Assignment\_Transfer\_to\_RheaVita\_BV#page2.tif

PATENT 506153646 REEL: 053209 FRAME: 0084

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, RV Holding B.V. (the "Assignor") a company having a place of business at High Tech Campus 9, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to U.S. Patent numbers 9,951,990 and 10,670,336, both entitled "Method and system for freeze-drying injectable compositions, in particular pharmaceutical compositions", and of the inventions therein described; and

Whereas, RheaVita B.V. (the "Assignee") a company having a place of business at Technologiepark 82 pb 17, B-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patents, and such inventions.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the patents and inventions to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, divisions, continuations in whole or part. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions, and generally do

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 053209 FRAME: 0085

everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the Effective date: 20 May 2020.

Assignor

Signature: \_\_\_\_

Full name: Jozef Antonius Willem Maria Corver

Position: CEO

Assignee

Signature:

Full name: Thomas De Beer

Position: CEO